

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 17055/2010

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in AS No.
1162/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

ALLEN FREDERICK & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHRISTY SELVANAYAGAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(with office report)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master